and management attention.

It may be difficult to enforce any judgments obtained from non-PRC courts against us in the PRC.

Substantially all of our assets are located within the PRC. The PRC does not have treaties
providing for the reciprocal recognition and enforcement of judgments of courts with the United States,
the United Kingdom, Japan or most other western countries. Therefore, it may be difficult for you to
enforce against us in the PRC any judgments obtained from non-PRC courts.

– 27 –

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth our consolidated short-term and long-term borrowings and
capitalisation as at 31 December 2012 on an actual basis and on an adjusted basis to give effect to the
issuance of the Notes and receipt of the net proceeds from this offering after deducting the underwriting
discounts and other estimated expenses of this offering payable by us but before the application of any
of such net proceeds. The following table should be read in conjunction with our audited consolidated
financial statements and related notes for the year ended 31 December 2012 included in this offering
memorandum.

As at 31 December 2012

Actual As Adjusted

(HK$’000)
Bank balances and cash(1)..... 124,986 124,986

Current borrowings
Bank and other borrowings — due within one year ..... 364,354 364,354

Non-current borrowings(2)

Bank and other borrowings — due after one year..... 466,049 466,049
Convertible notes ..... 66,932 66,932
Notes to be issued in this offering ..... —

Total non-current borrowings(2) ..... 532,981
Total equity(3) ..... 1,599,029 1,599,029

Total capitalisation(4) ..... 2,132,010

Notes:

(1) Bank balances and cash comprise bank balances and cash held by our Group, and short-term deposits placed at banks that
borne interest at prevailing market interest rates.

(2) Non-current borrowings exclude the current portion of total borrowings.

(3) Total equity equals equity attributable to owners of our Company.

(4) Total capitalisation equals total non-current borrowings plus total equity.

Except as otherwise disclosed in this offering memorandum, there has been no material adverse
change in our capitalisation and indebtedness since 31 December 2012.

– 28 –

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA